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Recent meetings

Player to watch
Cristiano Ronaldo

Player to watch
Alexis Sanchez

Coach
Fernando
Santos
Captain
Cristiano
Ronaldo
Best finish
First
appearance

Coach
Juan A.

Pizzi
Captain
Claudio

Bravo
Best finish

First
appearance

2011
1972

Portugal
Chile

1-1
1-4

Chile
Portugal

7
44
23
16
30

54%

Goals scored
Total shots

Shots on target
Corners

Fouls committed
Possession

Semi-final, June 28
Kazan Arena, Kazan

All-time
meetings

Draw 1

4
40
14
10
37

55%

HEAD-TO-HEAD 

COMPETITION STATISTICS

Portugal 2 Chile 0

Mexico
Russia
N. Zealand

Match 1
Match 2
Match 3

2-2
1-0
4-0

D
W
W

Cameroon
Germany
Australia

2-0
1-1
1-1

W
D
D

ROAD TO SEMI-FINALS

Group A
winner

Group B
runner-up


